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SHORT NOTICE QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS.
EMBANEMENT ON RIVEREOA. -

%9Shri RAM JANAM MAHTO : Will the Revenue Minister ke pleased to state— . : G

(2) whether it is a fact that the outgoing landlords. of Sour .
Taluka in Colgong P.-S. of Bhagalpur District- used -to- raise-earthen - ' embankment at their cost on river Koa near village Kairis to irrigate -
paddy fields ; : _ -

. (b) whether it is & fact that the tenants of village Kairia put an earthen embankment in the said river this year which saved the paddy crop of several villages ; ' '

(c) whether it is & faot that the earth work was measured 01.1' .
behalf of Government ; ;

(d) if the answers to the above clauses be in the affirmative. whether Government have paid to the tenents the amount spent by them over the said embankment, if not, why %
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AUTUMN .BESSION AT RANCHI,

467. Shrl 8, K. BAGE : Will the Chief Minister be pleased to state— '

(@) whether it is a fact that formerly the autumn session of the Bihar Legislature used to be h,

eld at Ranchi and this system
continued up to the year 1950 ;

(b) whether it is a fact that the headquarters of Eastern Command has shifted from Ranchi ;

would be held regularly
at chi ;

(e) if the answersto the aforesaid olauges be in the affirmative What steps Government have taken ‘to hold the Autumn Session at Ran

Shri KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY .
sent, nor has he gent any authority, go far

This is an important que
Shri KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY .

affirmative.

The Member is not pre”
a8 I know.

stion and so the answer

(2) The answer js in the

(b) The answer is in the affirmative,

(¢) The Eastern Command have 80 far vacated only 4 Camps i Ranohi proper, but the Military authourities have not yet agreed tO Place these hutments gt the disposal of the Sgate Government. AS regards hiring of Private houses for accommodation for Members of the Legislature the matter is under the consideration of Government and action will be taken to find out whethep Suitable accommodation is available when the Camp Office of Government moves to Ranchi.

(d) The answer ig in ¢

he negative,
(e) The question of holding the i . dered after
Governmeat move to Ranchi. session will be considere :
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Shri GIRIJANANDAN SINGH.: What will be the extra expens diture, the Government will have to incur in holding a session at

Ranchi instead of at Patna *?

Shri KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY : It is not possible to give a reply off-hand.

Shri GIRIJANANDAN SINGH Wﬂl it be to the tuno of ° six lakhs ?

shri KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY : Definitely it cannot be gix lakhs.

Shri GIRIJANANDAN SINGH : Will a session at Ranchi bea pleasure trip only serving no genuine public demand ?

MANY MEMBERS : No, no.

Shri KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY : The hon’ble member has got the reply from the members themselves.

SPEAKER : I do not admit the question.
~ Shri HARTHAR PRASAD SINGH : On a point of order, Sir.
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Shri GIRIJANANDAN SINGH : 1Is it not a fact that the East'lem.
Command has demended seven lakhs of rupees from the Government for the occupation of their hutments ?

« Shri KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY : According to the informa, tion which I possess just now, the answer is in the negative, and it is improbable.

Shri BINODANAND JHA : Is it the settlet policy of the Government that due to administrative and political reasons efforts- shall be -
made to hold the autumn session of the Legislature at Ranchi ¢

Shri KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY : So far as the administrative part of the thing is concerned, holding of the session of the Legislature cannot be considered on administrative grounds. So far as the political side of the thing is concerned, it is for the honourable Members to judge the issue for themselves. - :

Shri BINODANAND JHA : Has the attention of the Government been drawn to the suggestion made in the Tribal Committee’s report and to the memorandum drawn up by #he late Dr. Sachchi-" danands Sinha to the eﬁ‘ect that the session of the Legislature
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Shri BINODANAND JHA : Then what is the necessity of shifting the headquarters of Government to Ranchi ? Is it merely to ‘enjoy better climatio conditions 7
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_Shri’ KRISHNA BALLABE SAHAY : Secretary of the Public orks Depa.rt.ment had gone, there to ﬁnd out whether accommoda-
. Hon was available for the Members 88 well as whether the Audrey “House ‘could be s '

. X 1 for the sittings of the Tep] 1 . far as “'the -Political Departmerit is concerggd thi e, o

» things can be judged when
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SPEAKER : This question does not arise, . B
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Starred question and Answer.

. TARI LICENSEES, , o

A*1883. Shrl BABUAY LAL MAHTO : Will the Minister in -

charge of the Revenue (Excise) Department be pleased to state— -

(a) whether it is a fact that the Tari licensees of North Bihar, . -

bave suffered a heavy loss on account of successive floods there ; _

. (b) whether it is a fact that their entire Ghond season failed on ghat account ; .

(¢c) whether it is a fact that the Tari licensees of North Biher
. much unlike the other flood victims, have not been given any - .
relief whatsoever ; :

(d) whether it is & fact that at least 99 per cent of the Tari licensees have fallen into bad debts and.are in miserable plight ;

(e) if the answers to clauses (@), (b).(c) and (d) be in the affirha- .
give what relief Government propose to give them at this crusial junoture of orisis to them, if not why ¢ , A
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A-In the absence of the member the reply was given at the séquest of Shri Jamuna Ram, ' ' S

